

**In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

Criminal Appeal-06/2019

01) Bhagat Debsharma.....Appellant.

-VS-

01) State of West Bengal.....Respondent

**U/S- 374 of Cr. PC**

01/30.09.2019

An application U/S-374 Cr. PC is filed by the appellant challenging the order and Judgement dated 05.09.2019 passed by the Learned Judicial Magistrate Additional Court , Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur in connection with GR Case No-359/2008.

Certified copy of Judgement dated 05.09.2019 has been filed by the appellant. Perused the certified copy of judgement and it appears that the appeal has been filed **within time**.

No requisite has been filed.

Fix- 31.10.2019 for admission hearing.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.