

**Criminal Appeal-06/2019**

**CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019**

Present: Smt.Indrila Mukhopadhyay Mitra(WB00656)  
Sessions Judge,in-charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

**08/25-03-2021**

The Regular P.O. left court for Islampur Court and Correctional Home for inspection.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

No SR/AD is received.

Appellant files requisites with P. fee.

D/A to issue the same.

Fix 02-07-2021 for SR/AD and appearance.

Sessions Judge(In-Charge)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj