

Criminal Appeal-06/2019

CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

14/17-02-2022

Today is fixed for receiving L.C.R and hearing of stay petition.

L.C.R. is received.

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondent No-1/ State files hazira through Ld. P.P.

Respondent No-1/State found absent on call.

A resolution dated 14-02-2022 submitted by Local Bar,Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 22-03-2022 for hearing of stay petition.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj