

Criminal Appeal-06/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

16/27-04-2022

Today is fixed for hearing of stay petition.

Respondent No-1/ State files hazira.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with a petition praying time hearing on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 07-06-2022 for hearing of stay petition.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj