

Criminal Appeal 06/2019
CNR WBUD01-002701/2019

Present:- Sri Somesh Chandra Pal (WB00686)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

21/13.12.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of stay petition filed on 30.09.2019.

The petition for stay of operation of the impugned judgement dated 05.09.2019 is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered. Perused the stay application.

Since appeal has been admitted and there is no specific objection as regards the suspension of sentence. Let, the prayer for stay is allowed.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the execution of sentence passed by Judicial Magistrate, Additional Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur in the impugned Judgement dated 05.09.2019 is hereby stayed till further order.

Fix 21.02.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

Both parties come ready without fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Judicial Magistrate, Additional Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur.