

Criminal Appeal-06/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.22

Dated 22/02/2023

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Record was not put up on the date fixed due to leave work observed by the Court employees.

Record is put up today for order.

Respondent/State files hazira.

A resolution dated 17/02/2023 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

Fix 06/05/2023 for hearing of appeal.

Dictd. & corrd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)