

**Criminal Appeal-06/2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019**

**Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)**  
**Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.24**

**Dated 31/07/2023**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The record is put up today for order as the fixed date was declared as a holiday by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on account of Muharram.

Parties take no steps.

Fix 29/09/2023 for hearing of appeal.

Dictd. & corrd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)