

Criminal Appeal-06/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.28
Dated 24.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Respondent/State files hazira.
Record is taken up for hearing of appeal.
Heard appeal for the appellant side in part.
At this stage Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition and prays for time for further hearing.
Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 13.08.2024 for further hearing of appeal.

Dictd. & corrd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur