

Criminal Appeal-06/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019

Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)
Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.30

Dated 03/10/2024

Regular P.O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent/State files hazira.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 20.12.2024 for delivery of judgment.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur

