

**Criminal Appeal 06 of 2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002701-2019**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 36**  
**Dated 21.05.2025**

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition and prays for time for hearing.

Ld. Prosecution is present by filing hazira.

As I have joint recently and not acquainted with this case and therefore fresh hearing is required to render proper adjudication. Accordingly, the case is shifted from judgment to hearing.

To 10.06.2025 for hearing.

Dictd. & cordd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur